
Page 1  

 

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Limited 
Office of the 

 

Executive Engineer, Major store , 
M.S.E.T.C.L. near to 220kv 
substation , Wardha (M.S.) 

Website : www.mahatransco.in 
 

E-Tender Notice 
1. The tender document is available on the website srmetender.mahatransco.in which can be 

downloaded by the bidder. 

2. Summary of the e-tender notice for Rfx 7000019758is as follows : 
 

E-Tender Reference Particulars 

E-Tender No. MSETCL/EE/EHV/O&M/DIV./WRD/Tender-01/2021-
22/118/dt 06/05/2021 

Subject of E-Tender The work of AMC for cleaning and up 
keeping the premises of Store office and 
store custody at Major store wardha 2021-

22 
 

Estimated E-Tender Amount Rs. 428371/- (Approximately) 

including GST (Both CGST & 

SGST)& all taxes 

E-Tender fees Rs. 500 /- (Rs. Five Hundred) non refundable. 

EMD Rs. 5000 /- 

Start Date 06.05.2021 

Due date for submission of Bid On or before 1 3 . 0 5 . 2 0 2 1  at 23:59 Hrs 

E-Mail Address to who queries 

if any, to be sent by the 

bidders 

ee4010@mahatransco.in 
 

 

Date & Time (Hrs.) for online 

opening of tender documents 

Technical bid opening 17.05.2021 at 10:00 hrs. (if possible) 
 

Financial bid opening 1 7 . 0 5 . 2 0 2 1  at 12:00 hrs. (if possible) 

Contact Person and Telephone 

Numbers 

The Executive Engineer, 
 

Major store wardha. M.S.E.T.C.L, , Wardha. 

 

For further details visit our website :- http://srmetender.mahatransco.in 
 

 

Executive Engineer 
Major store ‘A” 
M.S.E.T.C.L., Wardha 

http://www.mahatransco.in/
mailto:ee4010@mahatransco.in
http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/


Page 2  

 
 
 

Note : All eligible contractors are mandatory to get enrolled / registered on E-Tendering portal. 

1. The tender documents can be downloaded only online from aforesaid website, within aforesaid 

date. 

2. The bidder should have to submit their appropriate bids (Technical & commercial) online, well in 

advance within aforesaid date & time. The scan copy of EMD receipt and tender fees receipt 

should be submitted online along with the bid. 

3. The Technical Bid will be opened online on dtd. 17.05.2021at 10:00 Hrs and Commercial Bid 

opening date will be opened on dtd 17.05.2021 at 12:00 hrs. 

4. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of bid due to any website related problems. 
5. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the tender at any time without assigning any reason. 

Bids shall remain valid for 90 days from the last date of submission of bids. 

MSETCL reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel any tender or relax any part of the tender 

offer without assigning any reasons thereof. 

 

sd 
Executive Engineer 

Major store “A” 

M.S.E.T.C.L., Wardha. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Page 31  

Technical & Financial Qualifying Criteria for the Bidder 

a. Statutory documents to establish Eligibility: The agency shall specifically ensure compliance 

of various Laws / Acts, including following Laws / Acts, and their enactments / amendments /  

modifications, if any. 

1. The Employees' Provident Fund Act, 1952 

2. The Bombay Shops and Establishment Act, 1948 

3. Any other relevant Act / Rules in force as applicable to this tender. 

b. The bidder shall provide details of establishments to whom he has provided manpower and the 

nature of work done (such as name of the establishment, its address, outsourcing category in 

which manpower provided and its numbers, value of work order etc.). 

c. The bidder shall submit the following registration details of Regulatory Authority/ departments. 

1. Current valid copy of registration under Shops and Establishment Act. 

2. Current valid copy of GST Registration 

3. Professional Tax Certificate 

4. Current valid copy of PAN / TAN Card as the case may be. 

5. Declaration regarding not been blacklisted/ non forfeiture of EMD/ Security 

Deposit/ Bank Guarantee in the past in the format given in Annexure‐VII 

6. No relation undertaking in the format given in Annexure –V 

7. Income Tax Return for the last 3 Financial Year. 
Work order copies and Exp. Certificate for the Work of Annual Maintenance Contract for Cleaning/ Upkeeping 
during last 5 years ending last day of month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be 
either of the following:- 

 

Experience of having successfully completed similar works amounting to 60% of the estimated cost in 
maximum 3 orders during last 5 years ending last day of month previous to the one in which applications 
are invited. 

 

(Note: - Similar work of providing Manpower to office of Govt. / Semi Govt. establishment) 

 

d. Turnover: The bidder should have turnover/completed work of providing manpower of an 

average of worth 50% of tender estimate or more of preceding three financial years. The bidder 

should have to produce certificate duly certified by Chartered Accountant in the proforma given 

in Annexure- VIII 

e. Net worth: They should have Net-Worth not less than 20% of tender estimate. The certificate 

from the Chartered Accountant stating net worth shall require to be submitted along with the 

tender document as given in the Annexure IX 

f. The bidder shall submit “Technical Bid form” as per Annexure III. 

For the bids to be considered, the bidders are requested to furnish documents for each of the 

above clauses. The tender bid must be submitted as a bound document containing an index page 

stating about the information furnished. 
g. Valid insurance of Labour i.e. Workmen compensation policy. 
h. Valid solvency certificate equivalent to an amount not less than 25 % of the estimated cost of works 

from scheduled / nationalized bank. Valid solvency will be considered 1 year from date of issue of 
certificate. 

i. Proof of Tender fee and EMD paid/exempted. Tender fee and EMD is to be paid by online mode only. 
sd 

Executive Engineer 
Major store “A” 
M.S.E.T.C.L., Wardha 

 
 



Page 31  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 


